

CS DJ ADJ 862/2024
Sachin Dutta vs. Smt. Sangeeta & Ors.

07.09.2024

**Fresh suit received by way of assignment.
It be checked and registered.**

Present: Sh. Uday Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff (through VC).

Submissions heard. Record perused.

In the present matter plaintiff is claiming ouster to the suit property and filed application seeking leave to sue as indigent person u/o XXXIII CPC.

Issue notice to concerned SDM, Kapashera to give report about financial status of the plaintiff on filing of PF for **12.11.2024**. Let copy of application be also sent along with notice.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW): Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/ 07.09.2024