

19 CS DJ ADJ 862/24 SACHIN DUTTA Vs. SANGEETA

12.08.2025

Present: Sh. Uday Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff (through VC).
Ms. Saranjit Kaur, Ld. Counsel for defendant No. 1 to 3.
Defendant No. 4 already proceeded *ex parte* vide order dated
28.04.2025

List of witnesses, evidence by way of affidavit and application for
summoning of witness filed on behalf of plaintiff. Copy supplied.

Application under order VII Rule 11 CPC filed on behalf of
defendant No. 1 to 3.

After some submissions Ld. Counsel for defendant No. 1 to 3 seeks
to withdraw application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC. Hence, same is dismissed
as withdrawn.

Put up for PE on **25.11.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: **12.08.2025** (GM)